Maine (14-15,9-7 America East) -vs- Bryant (16-13,9-7 America East)
03/01/25 at Chace Athletic Center, Smithfield, RI

Date: 03/01/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';?:dgﬁgfg"n Maine 14] 17 ol 17 57

Site: Chace Athletic Center, Smithfield, RI Bryant 22 17 17 12 68

Referees: Manny Santana, Tasha Smith, Fatou Cissko-Stephens

Maine 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

06 Blauenfeldt,Asta * 38 7-14 4-7 2-3 3-1 4 1 3 2 0 2 20

13 Bornemann,Caroline - 34 4-12 2-4 0-0 1-5 6 5 2 3 0 1 10

15 Gallego,Paula * 23  3-6 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 5 3 5 0 0 7

01 Rockwood,Olivia =3 28 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 3 2

00 Hodgson,Sera * 27 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0

25 Dotsey,Caroline 22 4-12 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 10

12 Talon,Sarah 20 3-10 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 8

04 Christopher,Jaycie 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Streams,Emmie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-62 10-31 3-4 9-15 24 18 12 12 0 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15% 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18% 2-6 33.33% 1-1 100.00%

3rd Quarter 3-15 20.00% 3-11 27.27% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29% 3-8 37.50% 2-3 66.67%

Total 22-62 35.5% 10-31 32.3% 3-4 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Bryant 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55  Scott,Nia * 39 7-7 0-0 4-4 1-7 8 3 4 3 0 1 18

15  Williams,Breezie = 39 6-10 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 1 1 13

05 Rubino,Mimi * 35 4-8 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 11

02 Mancini,Mia X 29 2-4 0-1 2-3 1-3 4 3 2 3 0 0 6

24  Nyborg,Maranda * 27 1-4 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 1 4 3 1 1 6

01 Brigham,Ali 13 5-9 0-1 0-0 1-7 8 1 0 1 0 0 10

32 Boba,Martina 8 0-0 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4

11  Fernandez,Olivia 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-42 2-9 16-20 4-31 35 12 14 18 2 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-17 58.82% 1-4 25.00% 1-1 100.00%

2nd Quarter 7-9 77.78% 1-2 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 7-11 63.64% 0-2 0.00% 3-3 100.00%

4th Quarter 1-5 20.00% 0-1 0.00% 10-14 71.43%

Total 25-42 59.5% 2-9 22.2% 16-20 80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 9

Bench Points: 14

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Maine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant

09:46 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MANCINI,MIA
o= ASSIST by NYBORG,MARANDA

TURNOVER by GALLEGO,PAULA 09:17
08:56 FOUL by NYBORG,MARANDA
08:56 TURNOVER by NYBORG,MARANDA
MISS 3PTR by HODGSON,SERA 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
08:34 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by RUBINO,MIMI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

FOUL by HODGSON,SERA 08:11
TURNOVER by HODGSON,SERA 08:11

08:01 TURNOVER by SCOTT,NIA
TURNOVER by GALLEGO,PAULA 07:54

07:43 MISS JUMPER by NYBORG,MARANDA
REBOUND DEF by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA 07:34 3-4 H1

07:19 MISS 3PTR by RUBINO,MIMI

o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA 07:15
SUB OUT by GALLEGO,PAULA 07:12
SUB IN by DOTSEY,CAROLINE 07:12

06:59 3-6 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MANCINI,MIA
GOOD LAYUP by DOTSEY,CAROLINE(in the paint) 06:51 5-6 H1
ASSIST by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA --
06:43 5-8 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NYBORG,MARANDA
MISS 3PTR by DOTSEY,CAROLINE 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by NYBORG,MARANDA
05:56 5-10 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NYBORG,MARANDA
MISS LAYUP by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
05:24 MISS JUMPER by NYBORG,MARANDA
REBOUND DEF by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:01 7-10 H3
ASSIST by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE --
04:46 7-13 H6 GOOD 3PTR by RUBINO,MIMI
-- ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 04:31 9-13 H4
04:10 MISS 3PTR by RUBINO,MIMI
REBOUND DEF by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE --
TURNOVER by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE 04:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02
04:02 SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA
04:02 SUB IN by BRIGHAM,ALI
SUB OUT by HODGSON,SERA 04:02
SUB IN by TALON,SARAH 04:02

03:46 9-15 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHAM,ALI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RUBINO,MIMI

03:31 FOUL by MANCINI,MIA
GOOD 3PTR by TALON,SARAH 03:13 12-15 H3
ASSIST by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE --
02:56 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIGHAM,ALI
02:46 12-17 H5 GOOD TIPIN by BRIGHAM,ALI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DOTSEY,CAROLINE 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MANCINI,MIA



02:16 MISS JUMPER by BRIGHAM,ALI
REBOUND DEF by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE --

TURNOVER by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA 02:04
SUB OUT by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA 02:04
SUB OUT by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA 02:04
SUB OUT by DOTSEY,CAROLINE 02:04
SUB IN by STREAMS,EMMIE 02:04
SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,JAYCIE 02:04
SUB IN by GALLEGO,PAULA 02:04

01:51 12-19 H7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
TURNOVER by GALLEGO,PAULA 01:43
01:28 MISS JUMPER by BRIGHAM,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE --
MISS LAYUP by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE(in the paint) 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM,ALI
01:01 12-21 H9 GOOD JUMPER by MANCINI,MIA

FOUL by TALON,SARAH 01:01
01:01 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA
01:01 SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA
01:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
01:01 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA
01:01 SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB OUT by TALON,SARAH 01:01

SUB IN by DOTSEY,CAROLINE 01:01

GOOD LAYUP by DOTSEY,CAROLINE(in the paint) 00:44 14-22 H8
00:33 TURNOVER by SCOTT,NIA

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTOPHER,JAYCIE 00:15

REBOUND OFF by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE =

MISS JUMPER by DOTSEY,CAROLINE 00:08

== REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Maine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant
10:00 SUB OUT by RUBINO,MIMI
10:00 SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA
10:00 SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

SUB OUT by STREAMS,EMMIE 10:00

SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,JAYCIE 10:00

SUB OUT by DOTSEY,CAROLINE 10:00

SUB IN by HODGSON,SERA 10:00

SUB IN by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA 10:00

SUB IN by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA 10:00

GOOD 3PTR by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA 09:50 17-22 HS5

ASSIST by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA ==
09:36 17-24 H7 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

MISS 3PTR by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE 09:13

REBOUND OFF by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA --

MISS JUMPER by GALLEGO,PAULA 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM,ALI

08:49 TURNOVER by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

STEAL by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA 08:49

GOOD LAYUP by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in

the paint) 08:43 19-24 HS5

ASSIST by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA --
08:22 TURNOVER by MANCINI,MIA
08:22 SUB OUT by BRIGHAM,ALI
08:22 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

08:22 SUB IN by RUBINO,MIMI



MISS JUMPER by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

TURNOVER by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by BORNEMANN, CAROLINE
SUB IN by DOTSEY,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by DOTSEY,CAROLINE
ASSIST by HODGSON,SERA

SUB OUT by HODGSON,SERA
SUB IN by TALON,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by TALON,SARAH
FOUL by GALLEGO,PAULA
SUB OUT by GALLEGO,PAULA

SUB IN by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DOTSEY,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by TALON,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by TALON,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TALON,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOTSEY,CAROLINE

STEAL by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by TALON,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA

SUB OUT by TALON,SARAH

SUB OUT by DOTSEY,CAROLINE

SUB IN by HODGSON,SERA

SUB IN by GALLEGO,PAULA

GOOD LAYUP by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA
FOUL by GALLEGO,PAULA

GOOD JUMPER by GALLEGO,PAULA(in the paint)

19-26

19-28

22-28

22-31

H7

H9

H6

H9

22-33 H11

22-35

24-35

24-37

26-37

27-37

27-38

27-39
29-39

T

13

11

13

11

10

11

12
10

SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUBINO,MIMI

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA

FOUL by MANCINI,MIA

SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA

SUB IN by BRIGHAM,ALI

MISS JUMPER by BRIGHAM,ALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM,ALI
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

SUB OUT by BRIGHAM,ALI
SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NYBORG,MARANDA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
TURNOVER by NYBORG,MARANDA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE(in the paint)
FOUL by SCOTT,NIA

FOUL by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA

MISS 3PTR by RUBINO,MIMI



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA

SUB OUT by GALLEGO,PAULA
SUB IN by DOTSEY,CAROLINE

STEAL by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA
GOOD LAYUP by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Maine

00:45
00:45
00:45
00:40
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:05
00:05
00:02

31-39

H8

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

REBOUND DEF by NYBORG,MARANDA
SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA

SUB IN by BRIGHAM,ALI

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

TURNOVER by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

HOME TEAM: Bryant

SUB OUT by DOTSEY,CAROLINE
SUB IN by GALLEGO,PAULA
MISS 3PTR by GALLEGO,PAULA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GALLEGO,PAULA

MISS 3PTR by HODGSON,SERA

MISS LAYUP by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by HODGSON,SERA

MISS 3PTR by HODGSON,SERA

SUB OUT by HODGSON,SERA

SUB OUT by BORNEMANN, CAROLINE
SUB IN by TALON,SARAH

SUB IN by DOTSEY,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by TALON,SARAH
ASSIST by GALLEGO,PAULA

FOUL by GALLEGO,PAULA

GOOD 3PTR by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA
ASSIST by GALLEGO,PAULA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:43
09:43
09:39
09:39
09:17
08:56
08:45
08:45
08:29
08:10
08:10
07:46
07:22

07:00

06:32
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
05:59

05:41
05:41
05:41
05:29

05:10

31-41

31-43

34-43

34-45

34-46
37-46

H 10

H12

H9

H11

H12
H9

SUB OUT by BRIGHAM,ALI

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA
SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA

SUB IN by SCOTT,NIA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

REBOUND DEF by NYBORG,MARANDA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
REBOUND DEF by MANCINI,MIA
TURNOVER by NYBORG,MARANDA

STEAL by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD LAYUP by RUBINO,MIMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA

REBOUND DEF by RUBINO,MIMI
TURNOVER by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD FT by NYBORG,MARANDA

MISS JUMPER by RUBINO,MIMI



MISS 3PTR by GALLEGO,PAULA
REBOUND OFF by GALLEGO,PAULA
TURNOVER by GALLEGO,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by TALON,SARAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by GALLEGO,PAULA

SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,JAYCIE

SUB IN by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by DOTSEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

FOUL by TALON,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by DOTSEY,CAROLINE
ASSIST by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA
FOUL by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

TURNOVER by DOTSEY,CAROLINE

STEAL by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA

MISS 3PTR by TALON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DOTSEY,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by DOTSEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,JAYCIE

VISITORS: Maine

05:04 37-48 H11

04:

04:
04:
04:

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

45
40
40
24
12
12
12
12
12
12

37-50

37-52
40-52

40-53
40-54

40-56

H 13

H 15
H12

H 13
H 14

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)

STEAL by NYBORG,MARANDA
MISS LAYUP by NYBORG,MARANDA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA
SUB IN by BRIGHAM,ALI

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM,ALI

GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHAM,ALI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANCINI,MIA

FOUL by BRIGHAM,ALI

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM,ALI

GOOD LAYUP by BRIGHAM,ALI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD FT by SCOTT,NIA

STEAL by RUBINO,MIMI
TURNOVER by RUBINO,MIMI
REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM,ALI
GOOD JUMPER by BRIGHAM,ALI
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA

MISS 3PTR by BRIGHAM,ALI

REBOUND DEF by BRIGHAM,ALI
MISS 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA

HOME TEAM: Bryant

SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,JAYCIE
SUB OUT by TALON,SARAH

SUB OUT by DOTSEY,CAROLINE
SUB IN by HODGSON,SERA

SUB IN by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA
SUB IN by GALLEGO,PAULA

MISS 3PTR by HODGSON,SERA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45

09:23

SUB OUT by RUBINO,MIMI
SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

REBOUND DEF by MANCINI,MIA
TURNOVER by BRIGHAM,ALI



STEAL by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by GALLEGO,PAULA(iIn the paint)
FOUL by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE
ASSIST by GALLEGO,PAULA

STEAL by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA
MISS JUMPER by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA
SUB IN by TALON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GALLEGO,PAULA(iIn the paint)

GOOD FT by GALLEGO,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE
ASSIST by HODGSON,SERA

FOUL by GALLEGO,PAULA

FOUL by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by GALLEGO,PAULA
MISS LAYUP by TALON,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA

FOUL by GALLEGO,PAULA

SUB OUT by GALLEGO,PAULA
SUB IN by DOTSEY,CAROLINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA

09:23
08:53
08:37
08:37

08:37
08:25

08:05
08:05
07:46

42-56

42-57
45-57

47-57

48-57

51-57

51-58
51-59

51-61

52-61

H 14

H 15
H12

H 10

H9

H6

H7
H8

H9

MISS FT by MANCINI,MIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MANCINI,MIA

TURNOVER by MANCINI,MIA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRIGHAM,ALI
SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA
SUB IN by RUBINO,MIMI

SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

FOUL by SCOTT,NIA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE

MISS LAYUP by MANCINI,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA

SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD FT by NYBORG,MARANDA
GOOD FT by NYBORG,MARANDA

BLOCK by NYBORG,MARANDA

REBOUND DEF by RUBINO,MIMI

GOOD LAYUP by RUBINO,MIMI(in the paint)
FOUL by RUBINO,MIMI

SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
REBOUND OFF by MANCINI,MIA
FOUL by MANCINI,MIA
TURNOVER by MANCINI,MIA
FOUL by SCOTT,NIA



MISS LAYUP by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE(in the paint)

FOUL by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by BORNEMANN,CAROLINE
SUB IN by ROCKWOOD,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by DOTSEY,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,SERA
TURNOVER by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA

FOUL by TALON,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DOTSEY,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by TALON,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA
MISS 3PTR by TALON,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA
GOOD JUMPER by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA
FOUL by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA

MISS 3PTR by DOTSEY,CAROLINE

FOUL by TALON,SARAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BLAUENFELDT,ASTA(in the paint)

52-62
52-63
55-63

55-64

55-65

57-65

57-66
57-67

57-68

H 10
H11
H8

H9

H8

H9
H 10

H11

SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA
SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

REBOUND DEF by RUBINO,MIMI
SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA
SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA

SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

REBOUND DEF by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA
SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA

SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA

SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA
SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA
GOOD FT by NYBORG,MARANDA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by NYBORG,MARANDA (fastbreak)

STEAL by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB OUT by NYBORG,MARANDA

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by RUBINO,MIMI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RUBINO,MIMI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BOBA,MARTINA

MISS FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BREEZIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RUBINO,MIMI

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA

SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA

SUB IN by NYBORG,MARANDA
TURNOVER by TEAM



